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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 15-15 11-5 4-9 0-1
CONFERENCE 4-14 4-5 0-9 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 11-1 7-0 4-0 0-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Virginia 446 492 586 538 0 2062
Opponents 475 433 479 511 0 1898

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 TAYLOR, Camryn 30-30 748:26 24.9 168-366 .459 3-18 .167 79-106 .745 75 110 185 6.2 105 6 21 71 23 34 418 13.9
10 MCLEAN, Mir 15-13 345:03 23.0 66-115 .574 2-4 .500 49-75 .653 58 86 144 9.6 43 4 23 31 9 26 183 12.2
33 BRUNELLE, Sam 21-21 562:48 26.8 83-180 .461 34-85 .400 31-34 .912 31 53 84 4.0 47 1 39 30 15 9 231 11.0

2 VALLADAY, Taylor 29-25 787:18 27.1 109-286 .381 15-56 .268 56-85 .659 23 66 89 3.1 65 3 109 79 4 41 289 10.0
34 CLARKSON, London 29-2 567:41 19.6 75-131 .573 0-1 .000 50-75 .667 49 55 104 3.6 80 3 19 53 21 16 200 6.9
23 SMITH, Alexia 29-13 664:57 22.9 67-178 .376 9-32 .281 19-25 .760 30 91 121 4.2 22 0 58 41 5 35 162 5.6
14 LAWSON, Kaydan 28-18 623:14 22.3 51-165 .309 24-88 .273 30-44 .682 38 89 127 4.5 73 2 39 50 15 30 156 5.6
44 DALE, Mckenna 30-12 591:05 19.7 57-157 .363 27-103 .262 25-30 .833 49 75 124 4.1 49 1 32 33 17 29 166 5.5

1 MILLER, Carole 22-9 338:46 15.4 30-90 .333 5-31 .161 13-17 .765 11 43 54 2.5 29 0 21 18 6 15 78 3.5
32 PAULEY, Cady 24-0 250:13 10.4 30-101 .297 22-80 .275 2-3 .667 7 19 26 1.1 17 1 16 17 2 7 84 3.5

5 VAUGHN, Yonta 28-7 520:30 18.6 35-132 .265 17-69 .246 8-11 .727 8 55 63 2.3 25 0 79 42 8 17 95 3.4
Team 52 72 124 15
Total 30 6000 771-1901 .406 158-567 .279 362-505 .717 431 814 1245 41.5 555 21 456 480 125 259 2062 68.7
Opponents 30 6000 675-1751 .385 168-602 .279 380-535 .710 321 754 1075 35.8 545 11 390 528 134 205 1898 63.3

Team Statistics
UVA OPP

Scoring 2062 1898
Points per game 68.7 63.3
Scoring margin +5.5 -

Field goals-att 771-1901 675-1751
Field goal pct .406 .385

3 point fg-att 158-567 168-602
3-point FG pct .279 .279
3-pt FG made per game 5.3 5.6

Free throws-att 362-505 380-535
Free throw pct .717 .710
F-Throws made per game 12.1 12.7

Rebounds 1245 1075
Rebounds per game 41.5 35.8
Rebounding margin +5.7 -

Assists 456 390
Assists per game 15.2 13.0

Turnovers 480 528
Turnovers per game 16.0 17.6
Turnover margin +1.6 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.7

Steals 259 205
Steals per game 8.6 6.8

Blocks 125 134
Blocks per game 4.2 4.5

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 55820 28124
Home games-Avg/Game 16-3489 13-2163
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-3859

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/07/2022 George Washington W 85-59 2503
11/10/2022 UMBC W 101-46 2346
11/13/2022 Wake Forest W 72-52 2868
11/16/2022 at Loyola Chicago W 68-62 501
11/20/2022 at American W 74-60 530
11/23/2022 Campbell W 62-41 3431
11/26/2022 Minnesota W 73-70 2871
11/27/2022 East Carolina W 72-50 2854
11/30/2022 at Penn St. W 89-68 1823
12/04/2022 UNCW W 78-36 3221
12/07/2022 at William & Mary W 83-54 553
12/18/2022 Morgan St. W 84-28 3706
12/21/2022 at Duke L 56-70 1568
12/29/2022 Georgia Tech W 69-63 3749
01/05/2023 at Virginia Tech L 66-74 2630
01/08/2023 at NC State L 62-87 5500
01/12/2023 North Carolina L 59-70 3191
01/15/2023 Boston College W 66-50 3766
01/19/2023 Florida St. L 68-77 3125
01/22/2023 at Notre Dame L 54-76 6442
01/26/2023 at Syracuse L 72-90 1606
01/29/2023 Virginia Tech L 60-72 5103
02/02/2023 at North Carolina L 62-73 2490
02/05/2023 at Pittsburgh L 51-60 1136
02/09/2023 Louisville L 53-63 3008
02/12/2023 NC State W 71-59 3700
02/19/2023 Duke L 52-56 6378
02/23/2023 at Clemson L 69-79 892
02/26/2023 at Miami (FL) L 74-85 2453
03/01/2023 vs Wake Forest L 57-68 3859
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
George Washington 11/07/2022 85-59 W 30-68 .441 9-26 .346 16-21 .762 17 36 53 53.0 15 19 11 4 4 85 85.0
UMBC 11/10/2022 101-46 W 42-85 .494 9-25 .360 8-15 .533 23 42 65 59.0 17 22 13 8 8 101 93.0
Wake Forest 11/13/2022 72-52 W 24-65 .369 7-22 .318 17-23 .739 12 29 41 53.0 21 16 8 3 9 72 86.0
at Loyola Chicago 11/16/2022 68-62 W 29-55 .527 0-10 .000 10-18 .556 12 24 36 48.8 12 14 19 6 8 68 81.5
at American 11/20/2022 74-60 W 29-75 .387 3-20 .150 13-18 .722 23 22 45 48.0 16 10 12 4 12 74 80.0
Campbell 11/23/2022 62-41 W 23-61 .377 3-10 .300 13-21 .619 16 27 43 47.2 19 11 15 3 10 62 77.0
Minnesota 11/26/2022 73-70 W 31-76 .408 4-20 .200 7-13 .538 15 29 44 46.7 16 20 12 5 16 73 76.4
East Carolina 11/27/2022 72-50 W 24-55 .436 7-21 .333 17-24 .708 19 37 56 47.9 20 18 30 8 10 72 75.9
at Penn St. 11/30/2022 89-68 W 33-67 .493 9-25 .360 14-17 .824 14 27 41 47.1 15 24 12 1 10 89 77.3
UNCW 12/04/2022 78-36 W 31-75 .413 7-28 .250 9-11 .818 18 32 50 47.4 6 23 13 8 15 78 77.4
at William & Mary 12/07/2022 83-54 W 34-69 .493 6-21 .286 9-17 .529 21 30 51 47.7 24 14 19 3 8 83 77.9
Morgan St. 12/18/2022 84-28 W 29-52 .558 6-15 .400 20-28 .714 10 41 51 48.0 14 24 20 7 11 84 78.4
at Duke 12/21/2022 56-70 L 18-56 .321 3-15 .200 17-22 .773 13 27 40 47.4 26 5 19 2 7 56 76.7
Georgia Tech 12/29/2022 69-63 W 26-55 .473 3-7 .429 14-24 .583 11 21 32 46.3 18 12 16 6 6 69 76.1
at Virginia Tech 01/05/2023 66-74 L 28-64 .438 4-17 .235 6-8 .750 9 28 37 45.7 23 16 18 1 4 66 75.5
at NC State 01/08/2023 62-87 L 25-76 .329 4-18 .222 8-15 .533 16 22 38 45.2 20 7 7 0 6 62 74.6
North Carolina 01/12/2023 59-70 L 20-64 .313 9-29 .310 10-16 .625 16 32 48 45.4 24 12 21 2 4 59 73.7
Boston College 01/15/2023 66-50 W 18-50 .360 3-15 .200 27-28 .964 12 28 40 45.1 21 12 23 9 13 66 73.3
Florida St. 01/19/2023 68-77 L 27-65 .415 7-18 .389 7-8 .875 10 31 41 44.8 22 15 21 13 7 68 73.0
at Notre Dame 01/22/2023 54-76 L 19-64 .297 3-15 .200 13-18 .722 20 22 42 44.7 17 8 15 1 10 54 72.1
at Syracuse 01/26/2023 72-90 L 28-59 .475 7-13 .538 9-13 .692 13 18 31 44.0 16 21 18 3 6 72 72.0
Virginia Tech 01/29/2023 60-72 L 23-57 .404 2-9 .222 12-13 .923 8 21 29 43.4 17 16 13 1 8 60 71.5
at North Carolina 02/02/2023 62-73 L 23-60 .383 4-20 .200 12-14 .857 10 20 30 42.8 19 18 18 1 11 62 71.1
at Pittsburgh 02/05/2023 51-60 L 17-63 .270 6-30 .200 11-13 .846 23 27 50 43.1 21 13 16 3 6 51 70.3
Louisville 02/09/2023 53-63 L 19-53 .358 5-18 .278 10-15 .667 9 22 31 42.6 23 14 17 2 7 53 69.6
NC State 02/12/2023 71-59 W 26-56 .464 4-14 .286 15-21 .714 8 37 45 42.7 21 16 17 8 6 71 69.6
Duke 02/19/2023 52-56 L 19-56 .339 4-14 .286 10-11 .909 11 21 32 42.3 16 11 15 6 13 52 69.0
at Clemson 02/23/2023 69-79 L 27-72 .375 9-33 .273 6-11 .545 18 18 36 42.1 21 17 14 2 12 69 69.0
at Miami (FL) 02/26/2023 74-85 L 29-69 .420 7-22 .318 9-11 .818 9 20 29 41.6 16 16 12 1 7 74 69.1
vs Wake Forest 03/01/2023 57-68 L 20-59 .339 4-17 .235 13-18 .722 15 23 38 41.5 19 12 16 4 5 57 68.7
Total 2062 771-1901 .406 158-567 .279 362-505 .717 431 814 1245 41.5 555 456 480 125 259 2062 68.7
Opponents 1898 675-1751 .385 168-602 .279 380-535 .710 321 754 1075 35.8 545 390 528 134 205 1898 63.3

Virginia Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 68.7 40.6 27.9 71.7 41.5 15.2 16.0 1.0 8.6 4.2
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Opponent Date Score 1 2 5 10 14 20 23 32 33 34 44
MILLER,CAR VALLADAY,T VAUGHN,YON MCLEAN,MIR LAWSON,KAY TAYLOR,CAM SMITH,ALEX PAULEY,CAD BRUNELLE,S CLARKSON,L DALE,MCKEN

George Washington 11/07/2022 85-59 W 10-4-1 12-4-4 3-6-4 DNP 18-9-3 22-13-1 DNP 3-0-1 10-5-3 3-3-1 4-3-1
UMBC 11/10/2022 101-46 W 3-5-2 8-6-3 10-1-4 13-8-2 7-7-2 15-7-2 5-9-3 3-2-1 21-7-1 10-2-1 6-4-1
Wake Forest 11/13/2022 72-52 W 2-1-0 10-0-2 2-2-3 6-5-1 15-6-2 13-3-2 7-4-2 0-0-0 12-7-1 5-2-1 0-3-2
at Loyola Chicago 11/16/2022 68-62 W 2-2-0 11-3-5 0-1-1 14-3-2 9-2-0 12-5-1 10-3-3 DNP 8-6-2 2-2-0 0-0-0
at American 11/20/2022 74-60 W 7-3-0 19-4-2 2-3-2 11-11-0 2-2-0 6-4-3 3-4-1 3-0-0 13-3-0 2-3-2 6-5-0
Campbell 11/23/2022 62-41 W 0-3-0 8-2-4 4-4-1 7-7-1 7-2-0 13-3-0 2-2-0 5-2-0 6-3-3 10-3-1 0-8-1
Minnesota 11/26/2022 73-70 W 2-2-6 7-4-6 2-0-2 11-15-2 3-4-1 22-5-1 7-3-0 DNP 17-5-2 0-0-0 2-2-0
East Carolina 11/27/2022 72-50 W DNP 5-6-6 2-1-2 11-14-1 11-6-0 8-6-2 2-3-0 5-2-2 15-3-4 3-3-0 10-8-1
at Penn St. 11/30/2022 89-68 W 8-2-1 6-1-5 6-1-5 24-13-5 3-1-1 17-6-1 8-3-1 0-0-1 7-5-4 4-1-0 6-2-0
UNCW 12/04/2022 78-36 W 4-2-5 4-3-4 0-4-2 11-9-3 DNP 5-8-0 2-4-2 11-1-1 7-4-2 12-4-1 22-6-3
at William & Mary 12/07/2022 83-54 W 5-2-1 12-3-4 2-1-0 22-17-2 9-3-4 8-7-0 6-5-0 5-2-0 13-4-1 1-3-1 0-2-1
Morgan St. 12/18/2022 84-28 W 6-2-0 7-4-6 5-1-3 16-9-2 3-7-3 15-6-1 2-4-2 7-2-2 13-4-2 8-3-0 2-3-3
at Duke 12/21/2022 56-70 L 2-1-1 7-2-1 0-1-2 10-8-0 4-3-0 6-6-0 11-3-1 DNP 10-4-0 2-6-0 4-3-0
Georgia Tech 12/29/2022 69-63 W 8-2-0 7-6-5 3-0-1 13-9-0 6-2-1 7-5-0 10-4-4 DNP 8-1-1 4-1-0 3-1-0
at Virginia Tech 01/05/2023 66-74 L 3-9-0 9-1-4 2-0-2 11-5-2 0-2-1 18-4-0 5-3-3 3-1-1 11-6-3 4-2-0 0-1-0
at NC State 01/08/2023 62-87 L 6-2-0 13-2-2 4-1-1 3-11-0 2-4-0 16-4-0 4-5-2 0-0-0 12-4-1 2-2-0 0-1-1
North Carolina 01/12/2023 59-70 L 8-4-1 16-5-3 0-1-0 DNP 2-7-5 9-4-0 4-7-3 0-0-0 15-9-0 5-3-0 0-5-0
Boston College 01/15/2023 66-50 W 0-0-0 DNP 4-0-5 DNP 11-15-0 17-8-0 6-3-2 0-0-0 8-1-1 18-8-2 2-2-2
Florida St. 01/19/2023 68-77 L 0-2-0 4-2-1 9-4-4 DNP 4-3-1 18-10-0 4-4-5 DNP 11-1-2 11-4-0 7-6-2
at Notre Dame 01/22/2023 54-76 L 2-4-1 9-3-0 5-3-4 DNP 0-1-0 13-5-0 2-2-1 9-2-2 DNP 8-8-0 6-8-0
at Syracuse 01/26/2023 72-90 L 0-0-1 5-1-3 6-4-8 DNP DNP 20-7-0 4-5-4 0-0-1 10-2-1 16-5-1 11-3-2
Virginia Tech 01/29/2023 60-72 L 0-2-1 9-6-4 0-1-2 DNP 2-3-2 22-3-1 2-4-0 0-0-0 4-0-5 15-4-0 6-4-1
at North Carolina 02/02/2023 62-73 L 0-0-0 8-4-7 0-1-3 DNP 2-1-2 10-7-2 4-3-1 DNP DNP 23-3-1 15-9-2
at Pittsburgh 02/05/2023 51-60 L DNP 8-1-3 3-7-4 DNP 2-7-1 14-9-1 7-3-1 0-2-2 DNP 8-10-1 9-9-0
Louisville 02/09/2023 53-63 L DNP 11-2-6 3-7-5 DNP 9-5-1 14-3-0 3-7-1 0-1-0 DNP 8-0-0 5-4-1
NC State 02/12/2023 71-59 W DNP 22-8-7 6-3-3 DNP 14-9-0 15-5-2 10-6-0 0-0-0 DNP 4-7-3 0-3-1
Duke 02/19/2023 52-56 L DNP 19-1-2 3-2-2 DNP 6-7-3 8-8-0 2-2-2 0-0-0 DNP 4-4-1 10-5-1
at Clemson 02/23/2023 69-79 L DNP 11-2-4 9-3-4 DNP 3-4-4 15-9-0 7-5-5 12-1-0 DNP 0-3-0 12-3-0
at Miami (FL) 02/26/2023 74-85 L DNP 16-2-6 DNP DNP 2-2-0 21-7-1 9-7-6 12-3-0 DNP DNP 14-5-3
vs Wake Forest 03/01/2023 57-68 L DNP 6-1-0 DNP DNP 0-3-2 19-8-0 14-4-3 6-5-2 DNP 8-5-2 4-6-3
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 15-15 11-5 4-9 0-1
CONFERENCE 4-14 4-5 0-9 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 11-1 7-0 4-0 0-1

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/07/2022 George Washington W 85-59 2503 (22) TAYLOR, Camryn (13) TAYLOR, Camryn
11/10/2022 UMBC W 101-46 2346 (21) BRUNELLE, Sam (9) SMITH, Alexia
11/13/2022 Wake Forest W 72-52 2868 (15) LAWSON, Kaydan (7) BRUNELLE, Sam
11/16/2022 at Loyola Chicago W 68-62 501 (14) MCLEAN, Mir (6) BRUNELLE, Sam
11/20/2022 at American W 74-60 530 (19) VALLADAY, Taylor (11) MCLEAN, Mir
11/23/2022 Campbell W 62-41 3431 (13) TAYLOR, Camryn (8) DALE, Mckenna
11/26/2022 Minnesota W 73-70 2871 (22) TAYLOR, Camryn (15) MCLEAN, Mir
11/27/2022 East Carolina W 72-50 2854 (15) BRUNELLE, Sam (14) MCLEAN, Mir
11/30/2022 at Penn St. W 89-68 1823 (24) MCLEAN, Mir (13) MCLEAN, Mir
12/04/2022 UNCW W 78-36 3221 (22) DALE, Mckenna (9) MCLEAN, Mir
12/07/2022 at William & Mary W 83-54 553 (22) MCLEAN, Mir (17) MCLEAN, Mir
12/18/2022 Morgan St. W 84-28 3706 (16) MCLEAN, Mir (9) MCLEAN, Mir
12/21/2022 at Duke L 56-70 1568 (11) SMITH, Alexia (8) MCLEAN, Mir
12/29/2022 Georgia Tech W 69-63 3749 (13) MCLEAN, Mir (9) MCLEAN, Mir
01/05/2023 at Virginia Tech L 66-74 2630 (18) TAYLOR, Camryn (9) MILLER, Carole
01/08/2023 at NC State L 62-87 5500 (16) TAYLOR, Camryn (11) MCLEAN, Mir
01/12/2023 North Carolina L 59-70 3191 (16) VALLADAY, Taylor (9) BRUNELLE, Sam
01/15/2023 Boston College W 66-50 3766 (18) CLARKSON, London (15) LAWSON, Kaydan
01/19/2023 Florida St. L 68-77 3125 (18) TAYLOR, Camryn (10) TAYLOR, Camryn
01/22/2023 at Notre Dame L 54-76 6442 (13) TAYLOR, Camryn (8) DALE, Mckenna

(8) CLARKSON, London
01/26/2023 at Syracuse L 72-90 1606 (20) TAYLOR, Camryn (7) TAYLOR, Camryn
01/29/2023 Virginia Tech L 60-72 5103 (22) TAYLOR, Camryn (6) VALLADAY, Taylor
02/02/2023 at North Carolina L 62-73 2490 (23) CLARKSON, London (9) DALE, Mckenna
02/05/2023 at Pittsburgh L 51-60 1136 (14) TAYLOR, Camryn (10) CLARKSON, London
02/09/2023 Louisville L 53-63 3008 (14) TAYLOR, Camryn (7) SMITH, Alexia

(7) VAUGHN, Yonta
02/12/2023 NC State W 71-59 3700 (22) VALLADAY, Taylor (9) LAWSON, Kaydan
02/19/2023 Duke L 52-56 6378 (19) VALLADAY, Taylor (8) TAYLOR, Camryn
02/23/2023 at Clemson L 69-79 892 (15) TAYLOR, Camryn (9) TAYLOR, Camryn
02/26/2023 at Miami (FL) L 74-85 2453 (21) TAYLOR, Camryn (7) TAYLOR, Camryn

(7) SMITH, Alexia
03/01/2023 vs Wake Forest L 57-68 3859 (19) TAYLOR, Camryn (8) TAYLOR, Camryn

Attendance Summary
Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 16 55820 3489
Away 13 28124 2163
Neutral 1 3859 3859
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Games Attend Avg/Game
Total 30 87803 2927
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Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
BRUNELLE, Sam 21-21 26.8 .461 .400 .912 4.0 1.9 9 15 11.0 101-52 25.0 .433 .340 .782 4.0 1.5 56 73 10.2
CLARKSON, London 29-2 19.6 .573 .000 .667 3.6 0.7 16 21 6.9 81-22 17.3 .518 .000 .626 3.0 0.6 43 39 4.6
DALE, Mckenna 30-12 19.7 .363 .262 .833 4.1 1.1 29 17 5.5 102-33 18.4 .366 .302 .792 3.5 1.1 79 58 6.6
LAWSON, Kaydan 28-18 22.3 .309 .273 .682 4.5 1.4 30 15 5.6 59-20 21.5 .300 .231 .640 4.4 1.6 58 29 5.3
MCLEAN, Mir 15-13 23.0 .574 .500 .653 9.6 1.5 26 9 12.2 53-22 15.7 .498 .286 .676 5.4 0.8 49 28 7.1
MILLER, Carole 22-9 15.4 .333 .161 .765 2.5 1.0 15 6 3.5 84-67 22.9 .358 .263 .623 3.1 1.0 50 21 5.2
PAULEY, Cady 24-0 10.4 .297 .275 .667 1.1 0.7 7 2 3.5 24-0 10.4 .297 .275 .667 1.1 0.7 7 2 3.5
SMITH, Alexia 29-13 22.9 .376 .281 .760 4.2 2.0 35 5 5.6 81-26 21.3 .372 .279 .699 2.9 1.8 63 9 4.5
TAYLOR, Camryn 30-30 24.9 .459 .167 .745 6.2 0.7 34 23 13.9 99-68 22.4 .481 .156 .692 5.6 1.0 76 55 11.8
VALLADAY, Taylor 29-25 27.1 .381 .268 .659 3.1 3.8 41 4 10.0 101-51 21.7 .401 .255 .644 2.4 2.5 103 12 6.8
VAUGHN, Yonta 28-7 18.6 .265 .246 .727 2.3 2.8 17 8 3.4 28-7 18.6 .265 .246 .727 2.3 2.8 17 8 3.4

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
BRUNELLE, Sam 83-180 .461 34-85 .400 31-34 .912 231 11.0 396-914 .433 143-420 .340 93-119 .782 1028 10.2
CLARKSON, London 75-131 .573 0-1 .000 50-75 .667 200 6.9 132-255 .518 0-3 .000 107-171 .626 371 4.6
DALE, Mckenna 57-157 .363 27-103 .262 25-30 .833 166 5.5 234-640 .366 114-378 .302 95-120 .792 677 6.6
LAWSON, Kaydan 51-165 .309 24-88 .273 30-44 .682 156 5.6 106-353 .300 36-156 .231 64-100 .640 312 5.3
MCLEAN, Mir 66-115 .574 2-4 .500 49-75 .653 183 12.2 137-275 .498 4-14 .286 98-145 .676 376 7.1
MILLER, Carole 30-90 .333 5-31 .161 13-17 .765 78 3.5 169-472 .358 26-99 .263 76-122 .623 440 5.2
PAULEY, Cady 30-101 .297 22-80 .275 2-3 .667 84 3.5 30-101 .297 22-80 .275 2-3 .667 84 3.5
SMITH, Alexia 67-178 .376 9-32 .281 19-25 .760 162 5.6 144-387 .372 19-68 .279 58-83 .699 365 4.5
TAYLOR, Camryn 168-366 .459 3-18 .167 79-106 .745 418 13.9 470-977 .481 5-32 .156 225-325 .692 1170 11.8
VALLADAY, Taylor 109-286 .381 15-56 .268 56-85 .659 289 10.0 261-651 .401 27-106 .255 134-208 .644 683 6.8
VAUGHN, Yonta 35-132 .265 17-69 .246 8-11 .727 95 3.4 35-132 .265 17-69 .246 8-11 .727 95 3.4

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
BRUNELLE, Sam 31 53 84 47 1 39 30 1.3 95 312 407 196 4 154 192 0.8
CLARKSON, London 49 55 104 80 3 19 53 0.4 103 141 244 195 11 52 130 0.4
DALE, Mckenna 49 75 124 49 1 32 33 1.0 122 235 357 154 2 113 129 0.9
LAWSON, Kaydan 38 89 127 73 2 39 50 0.8 79 178 257 153 5 93 115 0.8
MCLEAN, Mir 58 86 144 43 4 23 31 0.7 126 162 288 110 6 41 73 0.6
MILLER, Carole 11 43 54 29 0 21 18 1.2 67 197 264 154 0 84 109 0.8
PAULEY, Cady 7 19 26 17 1 16 17 0.9 7 19 26 17 1 16 17 0.9
SMITH, Alexia 30 91 121 22 0 58 41 1.4 68 170 238 72 0 143 109 1.3
TAYLOR, Camryn 75 110 185 105 6 21 71 0.3 221 334 555 302 12 101 198 0.5
VALLADAY, Taylor 23 66 89 65 3 109 79 1.4 53 187 240 162 5 256 207 1.2
VAUGHN, Yonta 8 55 63 25 0 79 42 1.9 8 55 63 25 0 79 42 1.9
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Team Statistics
UVA OPP

Scoring 2062 1898
Points per game 68.7 63.3
Scoring margin +5.5 -

Field goals-att 771-1901 675-1751
Field goal pct .406 .385

3 point fg-att 158-567 168-602
3-point FG pct .279 .279
3-pt FG made per game 5.3 5.6

Free throws-att 362-505 380-535
Free throw pct .717 .710
F-Throws made per game 12.1 12.7

Rebounds 1245 1075
Rebounds per game 41.5 35.8
Rebounding margin +5.7 -

Assists 456 390
Assists per game 15.2 13.0

Turnovers 480 528
Turnovers per game 16.0 17.6
Turnover margin +1.6 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.7

Steals 259 205
Steals per game 8.6 6.8

Blocks 125 134
Blocks per game 4.2 4.5

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 55820 28124
Home games-Avg/Game 16-3489 13-2163
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-3859

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Virginia 446 492 586 538 0 2062
Opponents 475 433 479 511 0 1898
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#1 MILLER, Carole
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
George Washington 11/07/2022 * 28:56 3-5 .600 0-2 .000 4-4 1.000 2 2 4 4.0 1 1 0 0 1 10 10.0
UMBC 11/10/2022 * 14:21 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 4.5 0 2 0 0 0 3 6.5
Wake Forest 11/13/2022 08:59 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.3 2 0 1 0 0 2 5.0
at Loyola Chicago 11/16/2022 17:31 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 3.0 0 0 1 0 0 2 4.3
at American 11/20/2022 17:24 2-8 .250 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 3.0 4 0 1 0 2 7 4.8
Campbell 11/23/2022 10:31 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 3 0 3 1 0 0 4.0
Minnesota 11/26/2022 19:35 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.9 2 6 0 1 2 2 3.7
at Penn St. 11/30/2022 10:43 4-6 .667 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.8 0 1 0 0 0 8 4.3
UNCW 12/04/2022 * 17:06 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.7 0 5 0 1 2 4 4.2
at William & Mary 12/07/2022 15:46 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 1 1 2 2.6 1 1 1 0 0 5 4.3
Morgan St. 12/18/2022 15:52 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.5 1 0 1 0 1 6 4.5
at Duke 12/21/2022 20:10 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.4 2 1 2 0 1 2 4.3
Georgia Tech 12/29/2022 23:13 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 1 1 2 2.4 2 0 1 1 2 8 4.5
at Virginia Tech 01/05/2023 21:07 1-8 .125 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 0 9 9 2.9 2 0 1 0 0 3 4.4
at NC State 01/08/2023 * 18:23 3-6 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.8 2 0 1 0 1 6 4.5
North Carolina 01/12/2023 * 18:14 3-11 .273 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.9 0 1 0 0 0 8 4.8
Boston College 01/15/2023 * 11:40 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.7 2 0 1 0 2 0 4.5
Florida St. 01/19/2023 * 12:52 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.7 1 0 1 2 0 0 4.2
at Notre Dame 01/22/2023 * 17:52 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 2.7 1 1 0 0 1 2 4.1
at Syracuse 01/26/2023 * 07:40 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.6 1 1 1 0 0 0 3.9
Virginia Tech 01/29/2023 07:54 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.6 2 1 1 0 0 0 3.7
at North Carolina 02/02/2023 02:58 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.5
Totals 9 338:46 30-90 .333 5-31 .161 13-17 .765 11 43 54 2.5 29 21 18 6 15 78 3.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

22 15.4 3.5 33.3 16.1 76.5 2.5 1.0 0.8 1.2 0.7 0.3
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#2 VALLADAY, Taylor
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
George Washington 11/07/2022 * 23:44 3-8 .375 1-2 .500 5-9 .556 2 2 4 4.0 2 4 2 0 0 12 12.0
UMBC 11/10/2022 * 21:31 4-9 .444 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 5.0 1 3 0 0 2 8 10.0
Wake Forest 11/13/2022 * 29:17 2-13 .154 2-6 .333 4-4 1.000 0 0 0 3.3 3 2 1 0 1 10 10.0
at Loyola Chicago 11/16/2022 * 30:47 5-7 .714 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 0 3 3 3.3 1 5 7 1 2 11 10.3
at American 11/20/2022 * 28:12 9-18 .500 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 3.4 1 2 3 1 3 19 12.0
Campbell 11/23/2022 * 25:03 3-10 .300 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 3.2 3 4 1 0 2 8 11.3
Minnesota 11/26/2022 * 23:25 3-13 .231 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 3.3 1 6 3 0 2 7 10.7
East Carolina 11/27/2022 * 25:50 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 2 4 6 3.6 3 6 6 0 2 5 10.0
at Penn St. 11/30/2022 * 20:27 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 3.3 1 5 2 1 1 6 9.6
UNCW 12/04/2022 * 21:57 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.3 0 4 1 0 3 4 9.0
at William & Mary 12/07/2022 * 26:27 6-11 .545 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.3 4 4 2 0 2 12 9.3
Morgan St. 12/18/2022 * 20:51 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 2-4 .500 0 4 4 3.3 0 6 3 0 0 7 9.1
at Duke 12/21/2022 * 26:22 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 3-6 .500 0 2 2 3.2 2 1 4 0 0 7 8.9
Georgia Tech 12/29/2022 * 28:06 3-11 .273 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 5 6 3.4 2 5 4 0 1 7 8.8
at Virginia Tech 01/05/2023 * 23:48 3-12 .250 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 3.3 1 4 1 0 0 9 8.8
at NC State 01/08/2023 26:05 6-15 .400 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.2 2 2 1 0 0 13 9.1
North Carolina 01/12/2023 25:29 6-12 .500 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 3 2 5 3.3 5 3 4 0 0 16 9.5
Florida St. 01/19/2023 20:20 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.2 1 1 3 0 2 4 9.2
at Notre Dame 01/22/2023 22:19 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 3 3 3.2 0 0 2 0 0 9 9.2
at Syracuse 01/26/2023 * 22:11 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 3.1 4 3 3 0 0 5 9.0
Virginia Tech 01/29/2023 * 32:27 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 2 4 6 3.2 3 4 3 0 4 9 9.0
at North Carolina 02/02/2023 * 33:59 3-7 .429 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 1 3 4 3.3 4 7 3 0 1 8 8.9
at Pittsburgh 02/05/2023 * 29:45 3-9 .333 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 0 1 3.2 5 3 4 0 0 8 8.9
Louisville 02/09/2023 * 36:27 5-10 .500 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0 2 2 3.1 1 6 1 0 2 11 9.0
NC State 02/12/2023 * 34:23 7-12 .583 0-3 .000 8-12 .667 2 6 8 3.3 3 7 3 0 1 22 9.5
Duke 02/19/2023 * 29:49 8-13 .615 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 3.2 3 2 2 1 3 19 9.8
at Clemson 02/23/2023 * 33:05 4-13 .308 1-4 .250 2-4 .500 0 2 2 3.2 2 4 3 0 5 11 9.9
at Miami (FL) 02/26/2023 * 38:12 6-17 .353 1-5 .200 3-3 1.000 1 1 2 3.1 2 6 4 0 2 16 10.1
vs Wake Forest 03/01/2023 * 27:01 2-9 .222 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 3.1 5 0 3 0 0 6 10.0
Totals 25 787:18 109-286 .381 15-56 .268 56-85 .659 23 66 89 3.1 65 109 79 4 41 289 10.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

29 27.1 10.0 38.1 26.8 65.9 3.1 3.8 2.7 1.4 1.4 0.1
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#5 VAUGHN, Yonta
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
George Washington 11/07/2022 18:23 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 5 6 6.0 1 4 3 2 1 3 3.0
UMBC 11/10/2022 15:10 4-7 .571 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0 1 1 3.5 2 4 1 0 1 10 6.5
Wake Forest 11/13/2022 09:04 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.0 0 3 0 0 0 2 5.0
at Loyola Chicago 11/16/2022 09:13 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.5 0 1 2 0 0 0 3.8
at American 11/20/2022 18:59 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.6 0 2 0 0 0 2 3.4
Campbell 11/23/2022 17:11 2-7 .286 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.8 0 1 2 0 0 4 3.5
Minnesota 11/26/2022 11:15 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.4 0 2 0 0 1 2 3.3
East Carolina 11/27/2022 09:33 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.3 1 2 2 0 0 2 3.1
at Penn St. 11/30/2022 19:33 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.1 1 5 1 0 1 6 3.4
UNCW 12/04/2022 18:03 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 2.3 0 2 2 0 1 0 3.1
at William & Mary 12/07/2022 10:24 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 3.0
Morgan St. 12/18/2022 19:09 2-5 .400 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 2.1 1 3 3 1 2 5 3.2
at Duke 12/21/2022 13:38 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2.9
Georgia Tech 12/29/2022 08:02 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.9 1 1 0 0 0 3 2.9
at Virginia Tech 01/05/2023 07:47 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.7 1 2 2 0 2 2 2.9
at NC State 01/08/2023 15:00 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.7 1 1 0 0 2 4 2.9
North Carolina 01/12/2023 05:13 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.8
Boston College 01/15/2023 30:34 0-9 .000 0-3 .000 4-4 1.000 0 0 0 1.6 1 5 2 0 1 4 2.8
Florida St. 01/19/2023 29:18 3-11 .273 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.7 1 4 3 2 1 9 3.2
at Notre Dame 01/22/2023 * 25:34 2-9 .222 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.8 3 4 1 0 1 5 3.3
at Syracuse 01/26/2023 * 26:32 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.9 2 8 4 2 0 6 3.4
Virginia Tech 01/29/2023 * 12:42 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.8 1 2 0 0 0 0 3.2
at North Carolina 02/02/2023 * 21:11 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.8 0 3 3 0 0 0 3.1
at Pittsburgh 02/05/2023 * 31:03 1-7 .143 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1 6 7 2.0 2 4 4 1 0 3 3.1
Louisville 02/09/2023 * 27:46 1-6 .167 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 6 7 2.2 3 5 2 0 1 3 3.1
NC State 02/12/2023 * 31:50 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 0 3 3 2.2 0 3 2 0 1 6 3.2
Duke 02/19/2023 28:29 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.2 0 2 0 0 1 3 3.2
at Clemson 02/23/2023 29:55 4-9 .444 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.3 1 4 3 0 0 9 3.4
Totals 7 520:30 35-132 .265 17-69 .246 8-11 .727 8 55 63 2.3 25 79 42 8 17 95 3.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

28 18.6 3.4 26.5 24.6 72.7 2.3 2.8 1.5 1.9 0.6 0.3
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#10 MCLEAN, Mir
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
UMBC 11/10/2022 22:27 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 3 5 8 8.0 2 2 2 2 0 13 13.0
Wake Forest 11/13/2022 * 19:41 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 2 3 5 6.5 3 1 1 0 5 6 9.5
at Loyola Chicago 11/16/2022 * 27:12 7-9 .778 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 2 3 5.3 3 2 2 0 2 14 11.0
at American 11/20/2022 * 28:08 4-10 .400 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 5 6 11 6.8 2 0 1 1 1 11 11.0
Campbell 11/23/2022 * 26:34 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 4 3 7 6.8 5 1 1 0 1 7 10.2
Minnesota 11/26/2022 * 30:09 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 4 11 15 8.2 4 2 3 2 2 11 10.3
East Carolina 11/27/2022 * 23:56 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 7 7 14 9.0 5 1 4 0 4 11 10.4
at Penn St. 11/30/2022 * 27:14 7-11 .636 1-1 1.000 9-11 .818 5 8 13 9.5 1 5 1 0 1 24 12.1
UNCW 12/04/2022 17:35 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 5 9 9.4 0 3 3 2 4 11 12.0
at William & Mary 12/07/2022 * 25:06 7-8 .875 0-0 .000 8-11 .727 9 8 17 10.2 2 2 1 0 1 22 13.0
Morgan St. 12/18/2022 * 20:26 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 6-7 .857 3 6 9 10.1 1 2 1 0 1 16 13.3
at Duke 12/21/2022 * 16:04 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 2 6 8 9.9 5 0 2 0 2 10 13.0
Georgia Tech 12/29/2022 * 18:31 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 4 5 9 9.8 5 0 3 1 0 13 13.0
at Virginia Tech 01/05/2023 * 22:33 5-6 .833 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 9.5 4 2 4 1 1 11 12.9
at NC State 01/08/2023 * 19:27 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 7 11 9.6 1 0 2 0 1 3 12.2
Totals 13 345:03 66-115 .574 2-4 .500 49-75 .653 58 86 144 9.6 43 23 31 9 26 183 12.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

15 23.0 12.2 57.4 50.0 65.3 9.6 1.5 2.1 0.7 1.7 0.6
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Page 5/11

as of Mar 02, 2023

#14 LAWSON, Kaydan
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
George Washington 11/07/2022 * 23:51 7-13 .538 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 2 7 9 9.0 3 3 1 0 0 18 18.0
UMBC 11/10/2022 * 25:23 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 3 4 7 8.0 1 2 2 1 0 7 12.5
Wake Forest 11/13/2022 * 26:33 5-8 .625 3-5 .600 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 7.3 1 2 1 0 3 15 13.3
at Loyola Chicago 11/16/2022 * 23:28 3-8 .375 0-3 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 6.0 3 0 1 1 0 9 12.3
at American 11/20/2022 * 09:03 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 5.2 1 0 1 0 1 2 10.2
Campbell 11/23/2022 13:47 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 5-7 .714 1 1 2 4.7 3 0 1 0 1 7 9.7
Minnesota 11/26/2022 * 21:19 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 4.6 3 1 1 0 2 3 8.7
East Carolina 11/27/2022 * 16:44 4-6 .667 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 2 4 6 4.8 1 0 1 2 1 11 9.0
at Penn St. 11/30/2022 * 18:01 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.3 1 1 1 0 2 3 8.3
at William & Mary 12/07/2022 19:30 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2 1 3 4.2 0 4 2 2 1 9 8.4
Morgan St. 12/18/2022 * 22:59 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 1 6 7 4.5 1 3 2 0 0 3 7.9
at Duke 12/21/2022 * 24:56 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.3 3 0 2 0 0 4 7.6
Georgia Tech 12/29/2022 17:53 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 1-4 .250 0 2 2 4.2 0 1 2 0 1 6 7.5
at Virginia Tech 01/05/2023 12:45 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.0 2 1 2 0 0 0 6.9
at NC State 01/08/2023 24:17 0-6 .000 0-3 .000 2-4 .500 3 1 4 4.0 2 0 1 0 0 2 6.6
North Carolina 01/12/2023 * 26:12 1-7 .143 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 4.2 3 5 4 0 2 2 6.3
Boston College 01/15/2023 * 34:51 4-8 .500 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 1 14 15 4.8 4 0 3 2 2 11 6.6
Florida St. 01/19/2023 * 22:05 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 4.7 4 1 2 1 2 4 6.4
at Notre Dame 01/22/2023 05:30 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.5 1 0 2 0 0 0 6.1
Virginia Tech 01/29/2023 20:25 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 4.5 4 2 3 0 1 2 5.9
at North Carolina 02/02/2023 20:30 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.3 5 2 0 0 3 2 5.7
at Pittsburgh 02/05/2023 21:33 0-7 .000 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 4 3 7 4.4 2 1 1 0 0 2 5.5
Louisville 02/09/2023 30:12 2-10 .200 2-6 .333 3-4 .750 1 4 5 4.4 4 1 2 0 0 9 5.7
NC State 02/12/2023 * 31:33 4-9 .444 3-7 .429 3-3 1.000 0 9 9 4.6 4 0 2 1 0 14 6.0
Duke 02/19/2023 * 31:48 2-13 .154 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 3 4 7 4.7 4 3 5 1 4 6 6.0
at Clemson 02/23/2023 * 30:39 1-8 .125 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.7 5 4 1 1 3 3 5.9
at Miami (FL) 02/26/2023 * 27:46 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.6 4 0 3 1 1 2 5.8
vs Wake Forest 03/01/2023 * 19:40 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 4.5 4 2 1 2 0 0 5.6
Totals 18 623:14 51-165 .309 24-88 .273 30-44 .682 38 89 127 4.5 73 39 50 15 30 156 5.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

28 22.3 5.6 30.9 27.3 68.2 4.5 1.4 1.8 0.8 1.1 0.5
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#20 TAYLOR, Camryn
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
George Washington 11/07/2022 * 27:31 8-15 .533 1-3 .333 5-5 1.000 4 9 13 13.0 3 1 3 2 1 22 22.0
UMBC 11/10/2022 * 22:59 7-17 .412 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 4 3 7 10.0 2 2 2 0 1 15 18.5
Wake Forest 11/13/2022 * 25:16 4-10 .400 0-2 .000 5-6 .833 1 2 3 7.7 4 2 1 0 0 13 16.7
at Loyola Chicago 11/16/2022 * 23:45 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 4 1 5 7.0 4 1 2 1 1 12 15.5
at American 11/20/2022 * 23:50 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 2 2 4 6.4 3 3 0 2 2 6 13.6
Campbell 11/23/2022 * 24:54 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 2 1 3 5.8 1 0 0 0 0 13 13.5
Minnesota 11/26/2022 * 29:54 11-22 .500 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 2 3 5 5.7 1 1 1 1 3 22 14.7
East Carolina 11/27/2022 * 22:51 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 5.8 3 2 3 1 0 8 13.9
at Penn St. 11/30/2022 * 27:09 7-9 .778 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 4 6 5.8 4 1 3 0 0 17 14.2
UNCW 12/04/2022 * 19:41 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 6 8 6.0 1 0 2 3 0 5 13.3
at William & Mary 12/07/2022 * 23:32 4-9 .444 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 4 3 7 6.1 4 0 4 1 2 8 12.8
Morgan St. 12/18/2022 * 23:39 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 7-8 .875 1 5 6 6.1 3 1 2 4 2 15 13.0
at Duke 12/21/2022 * 18:53 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 6.1 5 0 2 1 2 6 12.5
Georgia Tech 12/29/2022 * 19:00 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 3 5 6.0 4 0 3 0 1 7 12.1
at Virginia Tech 01/05/2023 * 23:52 8-13 .615 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 2 4 5.9 5 0 3 0 0 18 12.5
at NC State 01/08/2023 * 25:30 6-12 .500 1-1 1.000 3-4 .750 3 1 4 5.8 4 0 1 0 1 16 12.7
North Carolina 01/12/2023 * 16:41 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 1 3 4 5.6 4 0 1 1 0 9 12.5
Boston College 01/15/2023 * 26:01 7-9 .778 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 2 6 8 5.8 4 0 3 1 2 17 12.7
Florida St. 01/19/2023 * 21:37 9-18 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 5 5 10 6.0 2 0 3 0 1 18 13.0
at Notre Dame 01/22/2023 * 22:42 5-16 .313 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 3 5 6.0 5 0 2 0 2 13 13.0
at Syracuse 01/26/2023 * 24:49 9-16 .563 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 5 7 6.0 5 0 5 1 2 20 13.3
Virginia Tech 01/29/2023 * 27:46 9-16 .563 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 1 2 3 5.9 3 1 2 0 0 22 13.7
at North Carolina 02/02/2023 * 24:56 4-14 .286 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 4 7 5.9 4 2 3 0 1 10 13.6
at Pittsburgh 02/05/2023 * 28:39 5-12 .417 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 4 5 9 6.0 4 1 2 0 2 14 13.6
Louisville 02/09/2023 * 27:26 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 2 1 3 5.9 5 0 4 2 1 14 13.6
NC State 02/12/2023 * 22:31 7-13 .538 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 5 5 5.9 5 2 2 1 0 15 13.7
Duke 02/19/2023 * 24:55 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 6 8 6.0 4 0 2 0 2 8 13.4
at Clemson 02/23/2023 * 28:37 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 7 2 9 6.1 4 0 2 1 0 15 13.5
at Miami (FL) 02/26/2023 * 35:29 8-19 .421 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 2 5 7 6.1 3 1 4 0 2 21 13.8
vs Wake Forest 03/01/2023 * 34:01 7-17 .412 1-1 1.000 4-6 .667 3 5 8 6.2 2 0 4 0 3 19 13.9
Totals 30 748:26 168-366 .459 3-18 .167 79-106 .745 75 110 185 6.2 105 21 71 23 34 418 13.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 24.9 13.9 45.9 16.7 74.5 6.2 0.7 2.4 0.3 1.1 0.8
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All games
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as of Mar 02, 2023

#23 SMITH, Alexia
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
UMBC 11/10/2022 19:38 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 7 9 9.0 0 3 0 1 1 5 5.0
Wake Forest 11/13/2022 20:39 3-7 .429 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 6.5 2 2 0 0 0 7 6.0
at Loyola Chicago 11/16/2022 24:31 5-9 .556 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 5.3 0 3 1 0 3 10 7.3
at American 11/20/2022 13:02 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 2 2 4 5.0 0 1 2 0 1 3 6.3
Campbell 11/23/2022 * 12:12 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.4 0 0 1 1 0 2 5.4
Minnesota 11/26/2022 18:51 3-7 .429 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.2 1 0 1 0 2 7 5.7
East Carolina 11/27/2022 08:11 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 4.0 1 0 1 0 0 2 5.1
at Penn St. 11/30/2022 14:49 3-8 .375 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.9 0 1 0 0 3 8 5.5
UNCW 12/04/2022 16:45 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 3.9 0 2 1 0 0 2 5.1
at William & Mary 12/07/2022 16:55 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 4.0 2 0 2 0 0 6 5.2
Morgan St. 12/18/2022 11:15 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.0 0 2 1 0 2 2 4.9
at Duke 12/21/2022 20:30 4-7 .571 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 3.9 0 1 1 0 0 11 5.4
Georgia Tech 12/29/2022 * 32:08 4-6 .667 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 3.9 0 4 2 0 1 10 5.8
at Virginia Tech 01/05/2023 * 24:56 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 3.9 1 3 1 0 1 5 5.7
at NC State 01/08/2023 * 26:50 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 3.9 1 2 0 0 1 4 5.6
North Carolina 01/12/2023 * 31:54 1-8 .125 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 4.1 4 3 7 0 2 4 5.5
Boston College 01/15/2023 * 27:55 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 4.1 0 2 3 0 2 6 5.5
Florida St. 01/19/2023 * 24:34 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.1 0 5 0 0 0 4 5.4
at Notre Dame 01/22/2023 * 16:41 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 3.9 1 1 0 0 0 2 5.3
at Syracuse 01/26/2023 31:54 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 4.0 0 4 0 0 1 4 5.2
Virginia Tech 01/29/2023 20:33 1-8 .125 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.0 0 0 0 1 1 2 5.0
at North Carolina 02/02/2023 * 30:25 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.0 1 1 1 0 2 4 5.0
at Pittsburgh 02/05/2023 18:24 3-7 .429 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.9 3 1 2 0 2 7 5.1
Louisville 02/09/2023 23:20 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 7 7 4.0 2 1 3 0 2 3 5.0
NC State 02/12/2023 26:50 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 4.1 0 0 2 1 3 10 5.2
Duke 02/19/2023 * 27:03 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 4.0 0 2 1 0 1 2 5.1
at Clemson 02/23/2023 * 28:13 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 4.1 1 5 2 0 2 7 5.1
at Miami (FL) 02/26/2023 * 37:22 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 5 7 4.2 0 6 1 0 1 9 5.3
vs Wake Forest 03/01/2023 * 38:36 6-11 .545 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0 4 4 4.2 2 3 5 1 1 14 5.6
Totals 13 664:57 67-178 .376 9-32 .281 19-25 .760 30 91 121 4.2 22 58 41 5 35 162 5.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

29 22.9 5.6 37.6 28.1 76.0 4.2 2.0 1.4 1.4 1.2 0.2



2022-23 Virginia Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Mar 02, 2023

#32 PAULEY, Cady
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
George Washington 11/07/2022 10:47 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3.0
UMBC 11/10/2022 10:16 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 3 3.0
Wake Forest 11/13/2022 02:03 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
at American 11/20/2022 08:19 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 3 2.3
Campbell 11/23/2022 06:37 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.8 0 0 2 0 0 5 2.8
East Carolina 11/27/2022 21:34 2-9 .222 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.0 1 2 3 0 0 5 3.2
at Penn St. 11/30/2022 06:27 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 0 1 1 0 1 0 2.7
UNCW 12/04/2022 14:52 4-9 .444 2-7 .286 1-1 1.000 1 0 1 0.9 1 1 1 0 1 11 3.8
at William & Mary 12/07/2022 08:58 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 5 0 0 0 0 5 3.9
Morgan St. 12/18/2022 09:29 3-5 .600 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.1 1 2 1 0 0 7 4.2
at Virginia Tech 01/05/2023 17:36 1-5 .200 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4.1
at NC State 01/08/2023 03:52 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.8
North Carolina 01/12/2023 05:05 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.5
Boston College 01/15/2023 03:36 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 0 0 0 1 0 0 3.2
at Notre Dame 01/22/2023 26:21 3-7 .429 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.9 0 2 3 0 3 9 3.6
at Syracuse 01/26/2023 07:01 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 0 1 0 0 0 0 3.4
Virginia Tech 01/29/2023 00:41 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.2
at Pittsburgh 02/05/2023 09:53 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.9 1 2 0 0 0 0 3.0
Louisville 02/09/2023 02:46 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.9 0 0 1 0 0 0 2.8
NC State 02/12/2023 01:32 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.7
Duke 02/19/2023 01:27 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.6
at Clemson 02/23/2023 18:05 4-12 .333 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.8 2 0 2 0 0 12 3.0
at Miami (FL) 02/26/2023 32:54 4-12 .333 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.9 3 0 0 0 1 12 3.4
vs Wake Forest 03/01/2023 20:03 2-7 .286 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.1 1 2 0 0 0 6 3.5
Totals 0 250:13 30-101 .297 22-80 .275 2-3 .667 7 19 26 1.1 17 16 17 2 7 84 3.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

24 10.4 3.5 29.7 27.5 66.7 1.1 0.7 0.7 0.9 0.3 0.1
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#33 BRUNELLE, Sam
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
George Washington 11/07/2022 * 30:24 4-7 .571 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 1 4 5 5.0 1 3 1 0 1 10 10.0
UMBC 11/10/2022 * 22:30 9-17 .529 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 3 4 7 6.0 3 1 1 1 0 21 15.5
Wake Forest 11/13/2022 * 31:24 4-10 .400 1-4 .250 3-3 1.000 0 7 7 6.3 2 1 1 0 0 12 14.3
at Loyola Chicago 11/16/2022 * 26:09 4-8 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 6.3 0 2 2 2 0 8 12.8
at American 11/20/2022 * 27:17 5-11 .455 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 5.6 2 0 0 0 0 13 12.8
Campbell 11/23/2022 * 26:29 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 3 3 5.2 2 3 0 0 1 6 11.7
Minnesota 11/26/2022 * 24:42 6-13 .462 3-6 .500 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 5.1 0 2 2 1 2 17 12.4
East Carolina 11/27/2022 * 30:58 5-7 .714 1-3 .333 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 4.9 4 4 7 2 0 15 12.8
at Penn St. 11/30/2022 * 31:42 3-7 .429 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 4 5 4.9 3 4 1 0 1 7 12.1
UNCW 12/04/2022 * 25:20 3-13 .231 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.8 2 2 1 0 2 7 11.6
at William & Mary 12/07/2022 * 22:50 5-8 .625 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.7 3 1 2 0 1 13 11.7
Morgan St. 12/18/2022 * 22:36 4-9 .444 3-5 .600 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 4.7 3 2 1 1 1 13 11.8
at Duke 12/21/2022 * 34:05 1-6 .167 1-4 .250 7-8 .875 3 1 4 4.6 3 0 2 0 0 10 11.7
Georgia Tech 12/29/2022 * 33:33 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 1 0 1 4.4 0 1 1 1 0 8 11.4
at Virginia Tech 01/05/2023 * 30:56 5-8 .625 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 4 6 4.5 2 3 1 0 0 11 11.4
at NC State 01/08/2023 * 19:07 4-10 .400 2-6 .333 2-4 .500 3 1 4 4.4 3 1 0 0 0 12 11.4
North Carolina 01/12/2023 * 25:29 5-9 .556 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 4 5 9 4.7 3 0 1 1 0 15 11.6
Boston College 01/15/2023 * 25:47 3-8 .375 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 1 0 1 4.5 2 1 0 1 0 8 11.4
Florida St. 01/19/2023 * 27:51 4-10 .400 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1 0 1 4.3 5 2 4 5 0 11 11.4
at Syracuse 01/26/2023 * 25:14 4-10 .400 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 4.2 1 1 2 0 0 10 11.4
Virginia Tech 01/29/2023 * 18:24 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 4.0 3 5 0 0 0 4 11.0
Totals 21 562:48 83-180 .461 34-85 .400 31-34 .912 31 53 84 4.0 47 39 30 15 9 231 11.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

21 26.8 11.0 46.1 40.0 91.2 4.0 1.9 1.4 1.3 0.4 0.7



2022-23 Virginia Women's Basketball
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All games
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#34 CLARKSON, London
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
George Washington 11/07/2022 17:14 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 3.0 2 1 1 0 0 3 3.0
UMBC 11/10/2022 14:18 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 1 2 2.5 3 1 1 2 1 10 6.5
Wake Forest 11/13/2022 15:09 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 2.3 3 1 1 0 0 5 6.0
at Loyola Chicago 11/16/2022 11:43 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.3 1 0 1 1 0 2 5.0
at American 11/20/2022 14:46 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 0 3 2.4 2 2 3 0 1 2 4.4
Campbell 11/23/2022 20:01 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 1 3 2.5 1 1 2 0 3 10 5.3
Minnesota 11/26/2022 07:57 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.1 3 0 1 0 0 0 4.6
East Carolina 11/27/2022 18:57 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 2.3 1 0 2 2 2 3 4.4
at Penn St. 11/30/2022 12:09 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.1 2 0 0 0 0 4 4.3
UNCW 12/04/2022 23:01 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 2.3 2 1 2 2 0 12 5.1
at William & Mary 12/07/2022 16:28 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 1 2 3 2.4 2 1 2 0 0 1 4.7
Morgan St. 12/18/2022 19:09 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 2.4 3 0 2 0 0 8 5.0
at Duke 12/21/2022 15:03 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 2.7 4 0 2 0 0 2 4.8
Georgia Tech 12/29/2022 16:32 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 2.6 4 0 0 3 0 4 4.7
at Virginia Tech 01/05/2023 08:58 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.5 4 0 2 0 0 4 4.7
at NC State 01/08/2023 17:36 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 1 2 2.5 4 0 0 0 0 2 4.5
North Carolina 01/12/2023 22:34 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 2 3 2.5 2 0 3 0 0 5 4.5
Boston College 01/15/2023 23:43 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 14-14 1.000 6 2 8 2.8 4 2 6 3 2 18 5.3
Florida St. 01/19/2023 18:11 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 4 4 2.9 5 0 2 2 1 11 5.6
at Notre Dame 01/22/2023 30:50 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 5 3 8 3.2 5 0 1 1 2 8 5.7
at Syracuse 01/26/2023 27:10 7-11 .636 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 3.2 3 1 3 0 2 16 6.2
Virginia Tech 01/29/2023 27:31 7-15 .467 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 3 1 4 3.3 1 0 3 0 1 15 6.6
at North Carolina 02/02/2023 30:39 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 7-8 .875 2 1 3 3.3 4 1 3 1 1 23 7.3
at Pittsburgh 02/05/2023 * 28:12 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 5 5 10 3.5 1 1 1 0 0 8 7.3
Louisville 02/09/2023 * 18:36 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 3.4 5 0 2 0 0 8 7.4
NC State 02/12/2023 32:36 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 3.5 4 3 3 2 0 4 7.2
Duke 02/19/2023 24:01 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 3.6 1 1 3 1 0 4 7.1
at Clemson 02/23/2023 07:05 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 1 3 3.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 6.9
vs Wake Forest 03/01/2023 27:31 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 3 2 5 3.6 2 2 1 1 0 8 6.9
Totals 2 567:41 75-131 .573 0-1 .000 50-75 .667 49 55 104 3.6 80 19 53 21 16 200 6.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

29 19.6 6.9 57.3 0.0 66.7 3.6 0.7 1.8 0.4 0.6 0.7



2022-23 Virginia Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 11/11

as of Mar 02, 2023

#44 DALE, Mckenna
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
George Washington 11/07/2022 19:10 2-10 .200 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.0 2 1 0 0 0 4 4.0
UMBC 11/10/2022 11:27 3-7 .429 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.5 2 1 2 0 1 6 5.0
Wake Forest 11/13/2022 11:55 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.3 1 2 1 3 0 0 3.3
at Loyola Chicago 11/16/2022 05:41 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5
at American 11/20/2022 11:00 3-4 .750 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 3.0 1 0 1 0 1 6 3.2
Campbell 11/23/2022 16:41 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 3.8 1 1 1 1 2 0 2.7
Minnesota 11/26/2022 12:53 1-5 .200 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.6 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.6
East Carolina 11/27/2022 21:26 3-7 .429 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 3 5 8 4.1 0 1 1 1 1 10 3.5
at Penn St. 11/30/2022 11:46 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.9 2 0 1 0 0 6 3.8
UNCW 12/04/2022 * 25:40 8-15 .533 4-9 .444 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 4.1 0 3 0 0 2 22 5.6
at William & Mary 12/07/2022 * 14:04 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.9 1 1 2 0 1 0 5.1
Morgan St. 12/18/2022 14:35 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 3 0 3 3.8 0 3 3 1 2 2 4.8
at Duke 12/21/2022 10:19 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0 3 3 3.8 1 0 1 1 2 4 4.8
Georgia Tech 12/29/2022 03:03 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 3.6 0 0 0 0 0 3 4.6
at Virginia Tech 01/05/2023 05:43 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 3.4 0 0 1 0 0 0 4.3
at NC State 01/08/2023 03:53 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.3 0 1 0 0 0 0 4.1
North Carolina 01/12/2023 23:08 0-5 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 3.4 2 0 1 0 0 0 3.8
Boston College 01/15/2023 15:53 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.3 4 2 4 1 2 2 3.7
Florida St. 01/19/2023 23:12 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 4-4 1.000 2 4 6 3.4 3 2 2 1 0 7 3.9
at Notre Dame 01/22/2023 * 32:11 1-8 .125 0-5 .000 4-4 1.000 4 4 8 3.7 1 0 2 0 1 6 4.0
at Syracuse 01/26/2023 27:29 3-5 .600 3-5 .600 2-4 .500 2 1 3 3.6 0 2 0 0 1 11 4.3
Virginia Tech 01/29/2023 * 31:36 2-5 .400 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.6 0 1 0 0 1 6 4.4
at North Carolina 02/02/2023 * 35:22 5-13 .385 3-10 .300 2-2 1.000 3 6 9 3.9 1 2 3 0 3 15 4.9
at Pittsburgh 02/05/2023 * 32:31 2-11 .182 2-10 .200 3-3 1.000 5 4 9 4.1 3 0 2 2 2 9 5.0
Louisville 02/09/2023 * 33:27 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.1 3 1 1 0 1 5 5.0
NC State 02/12/2023 * 18:45 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.0 5 1 1 3 1 0 4.8
Duke 02/19/2023 * 32:28 3-8 .375 1-3 .333 3-3 1.000 3 2 5 4.1 4 1 0 3 2 10 5.0
at Clemson 02/23/2023 * 24:21 5-9 .556 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.0 4 0 1 0 2 12 5.3
at Miami (FL) 02/26/2023 * 28:17 6-8 .750 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 4 5 4.1 4 3 0 0 0 14 5.6
vs Wake Forest 03/01/2023 * 33:08 2-10 .200 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 4.1 3 3 2 0 1 4 5.5
Totals 12 591:05 57-157 .363 27-103 .262 25-30 .833 49 75 124 4.1 49 32 33 17 29 166 5.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 19.7 5.5 36.3 26.2 83.3 4.1 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.0 0.6
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as of Mar 02, 2023

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 15-15 11-5 4-9 0-1
CONFERENCE 4-14 4-5 0-9 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 11-1 7-0 4-0 0-1

Team Box Score
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

20 TAYLOR, Camryn 30-30 748:26 24.9 168-366 .459 3-18 .167 79-106 .745 75 110 185 6.2 105 6 21 71 23 34 418 13.9
10 MCLEAN, Mir 15-13 345:03 23.0 66-115 .574 2-4 .500 49-75 .653 58 86 144 9.6 43 4 23 31 9 26 183 12.2
33 BRUNELLE, Sam 21-21 562:48 26.8 83-180 .461 34-85 .400 31-34 .912 31 53 84 4.0 47 1 39 30 15 9 231 11.0

2 VALLADAY, Taylor 29-25 787:18 27.1 109-286 .381 15-56 .268 56-85 .659 23 66 89 3.1 65 3 109 79 4 41 289 10.0
34 CLARKSON, London 29-2 567:41 19.6 75-131 .573 0-1 .000 50-75 .667 49 55 104 3.6 80 3 19 53 21 16 200 6.9
23 SMITH, Alexia 29-13 664:57 22.9 67-178 .376 9-32 .281 19-25 .760 30 91 121 4.2 22 0 58 41 5 35 162 5.6
14 LAWSON, Kaydan 28-18 623:14 22.3 51-165 .309 24-88 .273 30-44 .682 38 89 127 4.5 73 2 39 50 15 30 156 5.6
44 DALE, Mckenna 30-12 591:05 19.7 57-157 .363 27-103 .262 25-30 .833 49 75 124 4.1 49 1 32 33 17 29 166 5.5

1 MILLER, Carole 22-9 338:46 15.4 30-90 .333 5-31 .161 13-17 .765 11 43 54 2.5 29 0 21 18 6 15 78 3.5
32 PAULEY, Cady 24-0 250:13 10.4 30-101 .297 22-80 .275 2-3 .667 7 19 26 1.1 17 1 16 17 2 7 84 3.5

5 VAUGHN, Yonta 28-7 520:30 18.6 35-132 .265 17-69 .246 8-11 .727 8 55 63 2.3 25 0 79 42 8 17 95 3.4
Team 52 72 124 15
Total 30 6000 771-1901 .406 158-567 .279 362-505 .717 431 814 1245 41.5 555 21 456 480 125 259 2062 68.7
Opponents 30 6000 675-1751 .385 168-602 .279 380-535 .710 321 754 1075 35.8 545 11 390 528 134 205 1898 63.3

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Virginia 446 492 586 538 0 2062
Opponents 475 433 479 511 0 1898
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